HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 477 by Representative Bacala

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "require" and before "to" delete "district attorneys or city 3 prosecutors" and insert "prosecuting agencies"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 14, after "<u>ordinance</u>," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 6 of line 15, delete "<u>criminal prosecutions in city court</u>," and insert the following:
- 7 "the prosecuting agency, when authorized to provide information,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 18, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 10 "Date of arrest or summons, if a summons was issued in lieu of an"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 3, after "<u>data</u>" and before the period "." insert "to include sex, race, and date
 of birth, if known"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- "B. The information provided in Paragraph A of this Article may be provided
 in a separate document submitted with the bill of information, bill of indictment, or
 summons to the clerk of court."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 5, after "to the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 in its
 entirety and insert "prosecuting agency."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 29 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, change " \underline{E} ." to " \underline{F} ."

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.